

## PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Tooele City Council will meet in a Business Meeting on Wednesday, December 6, 2017 at the hour of 7:00 P.M. The meeting will be held in the Tooele City Hall Council Room located at 90 North Main Street, Tooele, Utah.

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Resolution 2017-48 A Resolution of the Tooele City Council Consenting to the Mayor's Appointment of Rick Harrison as Tooele City Fire Chief Presented by Mayor Patrick Dunlavy
- 4. Tooele Applied Technology College (TATC) 2018 Student of the Year Presented by Scott Snelson
- 5. Presentation of Audit for Fiscal Year 2016/2017 Presented by WSRP Certified Public Accountants
- 6. Mayor's Youth Recognition Awards
- 7. Public Comment Period
- 8. Recess to RDA Meeting
- 9. Reconvene City Council
- 10. Resolution 2017-47 A Resolution of the Tooele City Council Amending the Tooele City Fee Schedule to Discontinue the Collection of Fines for the Late Return of Library Materials Presented by Jami Carter
- 11. Resolution 2017-41 A Resolution of the Tooele City Council Authorizing the Purchase of Property from Storage City, L.L.C. for the Extension of 1280 North Street Presented by Roger Baker
- 12. Ordinance 2017-29 An Ordinance Adopting the 1000 North Retail Community Reinvestment Project Area Plan, as Approved by the Redevelopment Agency of Tooele City, Utah, as the Official Community Reinvestment Project Area Plan for the Project Area, and Directing that Notice of the Adoption be Given as Required by Statute Presented by Randy Sant
- 13. Ordinance 2017-30 An Ordinance Adopting the 1000 North West Industrial Community Reinvestment Project Area Plan, as Approved by the Redevelopment Agency of Tooele City, as the Official Community Reinvestment Project Area Plan for the Project Area, and Directing that Notice of the Adoption be Given as Required by Statute Presented by Randy Sant



- 14. Ordinance 2017-31 An Ordinance Adopting the Tooele Business Park Community Reinvestment Project Area Plan, as Approved by the Redevelopment Agency of Tooele City, as the Official Community Reinvestment Project Area Plan for the Project Area, and Directing that Notice of the Adoption be Given as Required by Statute Presented by Randy Sant
- 15. Resolution 2017-49 A Resolution of the Tooele City Council Authorizing the Sale of Property in the Tooele City Commercial Park to Christensen & Griffith and Approving a Real Estate Purchase Contract Presented by Randy Sant
- **16.** Mayor's Comments
- 17. Minutes November 15, 2017
- 18. Invoices Presented by Michelle Pitt
- 19. Adjourn

Michelle Y. Pitt Tooele City Recorder

Pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act, Individuals Needing Special Accommodations Should Notify Michelle Y. Pitt, Tooele City Recorder, at 843-2110 or <u>michellep@tooelecity.org</u>, Prior to the Meeting.